Combined Fund Drive Annual Campaign Report - By Agency

2019 Annual Campaign
12/23/2019 *Qct. 1, 2019 to Present
Universities Logged Volunteer Hours 2019 Employees
University of Washington 8,218.00 29,995
Western Washington University 30.5 2,061
Community or Technical Colleges Logged Volunteer Hours 2019 Employees
Bellingham Technical College 39.50 186
Everett Community College 1.5 656
South Puget Sound Community College 187 369
Tacoma Community College 7 545
Whatcom Community College 12.5 335
Large Agency (501 and above) Logged Volunteer Hours 2019 Employees
Agriculture, Department of 24.5 879
Attorney General, Office of the 205 1,383
Children, Youth and Families, Department of 101.25 4,472
Corrections, Department of 140 8,573
Department of Fish and Wildlife 10 1,902
Department of Social and Health Services 1,141.95 15,961
DRS CFD Retirees 10.25 561
Ecology, Department of 299.00 1,594
Employment Security Department 493.95 1,634
Enterprise Services, Department of (GA) 106.60 741
Health Care Authority 519.2 1,336
Health, Department of 565.97 1,861
Labor and Industries, Department of 684.98 3,033
Licensing, Department of 213 1,385
Natural Resources, Department of 259.75 1,712
Revenue, Department of 176 1,200
Snohomish County PUD 2 1,100
State Parks And Recreation Commission 6 855
Transportation, Department of 237.5 7,135
Veterans Affairs, Department of 28 898
Washington State Patrol 1,417.50 2,270
Medium Agency (101-500 and above) Logged Volunteer Hours 2019 Employees
Administrative Hearings, Office of 35.56 189
Administrative Office of the Courts 1 244
Court of Appeals 6 128
Department of Commerce 81.85 346
Financial Institutions, Department of 3.5 206
Financial Management, Office of 25.5 418
House of Representatives 33.5 240
Insurance Commissioner, Office of the 283.75 241
Liquor and Cannabis Board 1,295.00 353
Military Department 152.50 328
Retirement Systems, Department of 396 260
Secretary of State, Office of the 91 299

Senate 825 223



State Auditor, Office of the

State Board For Community And Technical Colleges
State Investment Board

Utilities and Transportation Commission
Washington State Gambling Commission
Washington Student Achievement Council
Washington's Lottery

WaTech (Washington Technology Solutions)

Small Agency (100 and below)

Blind, Department of Services for the

Economic And Revenue Forecast Council
Environmental Hearings Office

Governor, Office of the

Minority and Women's Business, Office of
Puget Sound Partnership

Recreation and Conservation Office

State Board of Accountancy

Washington State Criminal Justice Training Commissic
Washington State Historical Society
Washington State Housing Finance Commission

Logged Volunteer Hours

TOTAL VOLUNTEER HOURS:
HOURS SAVED IN WA:
TOTAL HOURS SAVED IN COST:

32
28
15.17

11.00
37

62.50
17

4
77.00
60.00
24.50
78.75
14.00

8.5

125.00

12.25
1
19.00

18,254.73
31.72
$579,040.04

428
238
103
158
105
114
121
284

2019 Employees

97

5
14
70
20
43
53
10
57
49
73



	Volunteer Hours

