Combined Fund Drive Annual Campaign Report - By Agency 2019 Annual Campaign

Senate

2019 Annual Campaign			
12/23/2019	*Oct. 1, 2019 to Present		
Universities	Logged Volunteer Hours		2019 Employees
University of Washington		8,218.00	29,995
Western Washington University		30.5	2,061
Community or Technical Colleges	Logged Volunteer Hours		2019 Employees
Bellingham Technical College		39.50	186
Everett Community College		1.5	656
South Puget Sound Community College		187	369
Tacoma Community College		7	545
Whatcom Community College		12.5	335
Large Agency (501 and above)	Logged Volunteer Hours		2019 Employees
Agriculture, Department of		24.5	879
Attorney General, Office of the		205	1,383
Children, Youth and Families, Department of		101.25	4,472
Corrections, Department of		140	8,573
Department of Fish and Wildlife		10	1,902
Department of Social and Health Services		1,141.95	15,961
DRS CFD Retirees		10.25	561
Ecology, Department of		299.00	1,594
Employment Security Department		493.95	1,634
Enterprise Services, Department of (GA)		106.60	741
Health Care Authority		519.2	1,336
Health, Department of		565.97	1,861
Labor and Industries, Department of		684.98	3,033
Licensing, Department of		213	1,385
Natural Resources, Department of		259.75	1,712
Revenue, Department of		176	1,200
Snohomish County PUD		2	1,100
State Parks And Recreation Commission		6	855
Transportation, Department of		237.5	7,135
Veterans Affairs, Department of		28	898
Washington State Patrol		1,417.50	2,270
Medium Agency (101-500 and above)	Logged Volunteer Hours		2019 Employees
Administrative Hearings, Office of		35.56	189
Administrative Office of the Courts		1	244
Court of Appeals		6	128
Department of Commerce		81.85	346
Financial Institutions, Department of		3.5	206
Financial Management, Office of		25.5	418
House of Representatives		33.5	240
Insurance Commissioner, Office of the		283.75	241
Liquor and Cannabis Board		1,295.00	353
Military Department		152.50	328
Retirement Systems, Department of		396	260
Secretary of State, Office of the		91	299

82.5

223

State Auditor, Office of the	32	428
State Board For Community And Technical Colleges	28	238
State Investment Board	15.17	103
Utilities and Transportation Commission	2	158
Washington State Gambling Commission	11.00	105
Washington Student Achievement Council	37	114
Washington's Lottery	62.50	121
WaTech (Washington Technology Solutions)	17	284

Small Agency (100 and below)	Logged Volunteer Hours		2019 Employees	
Blind, Department of Services for the		4	97	
Economic And Revenue Forecast Council		77.00	5	
Environmental Hearings Office		60.00	14	
Governor, Office of the		24.50	70	
Minority and Women's Business, Office of		78.75	20	
Puget Sound Partnership		14.00	43	
Recreation and Conservation Office		8.5	53	
State Board of Accountancy		125.00	10	
Washington State Criminal Justice Training Commissic		12.25	57	
Washington State Historical Society		1	49	
Washington State Housing Finance Commission		19.00	73	

TOTAL VOLUNTEER HOURS: 18,254.73
HOURS SAVED IN WA: 31.72
TOTAL HOURS SAVED IN COST: \$579,040.04